### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from InfoMentis Group, LLC to InfoMentis, Inc., a Georgia Corporation previously recorded on Reel 002630 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Group, LLC to InfoMentis, Inc., a Georgia Corporation previously recorded on Reel 002630 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wendy F. Reed		12/29/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InfoMentis, Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 Founders Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090245	DEMOTECHNIQUES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promeande II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INFOMENTIS - DEMOTECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III
	IRADEWARK

900180037 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0619

OP \$40.00 2090245

Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/	
Date:	12/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Infomentis - DEMOTECHNIQUES Corrected Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Infomentis - DEMOTECHNIQUES Corrected Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Infomentis - DEMOTECHNIQUES Corrected Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif source=Infomentis - DEMOTECHNIQUES Corrected Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page4.tif		

# CORRECTED NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wendy F. Reed, an individual residing at 12410 Charlotte Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201 (hereinafter "Reed"), was the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark registration on October 21, 1997:

U.S. Trademark

**Registration Number** 

**Registration Date** 

**DEMOTECHNIQUES** 

2,090,245

August 19, 1997

WHEREAS, on or about October 30, 2002 Reed intended to make a nunc pro tunc assignment of the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to InfoMentis, Inc. but, as a result of an inadvertent and unintentional error, made a nunc pro tunc assignment of the mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to InfoMentis Group, LLC;

WHEREAS, on or about November 18, 2002, Reed caused the document assigning the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to InfoMentis Group, LLC to be recorded in the U.S Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2630 and frame 0794, a true and correct copy of which is attached as "Exhibit A" ("Erroneous Assignment");

WHEREAS, on or about October 30, 2002, Reed desired to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to InfoMentis, Inc. nunc pro tunc October 21, 1997; and

WHEREAS, on or about October 30, 2002, InfoMentis, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("InfoMentis"), having a place of business at 1750 Founders Parkway, Suite 160, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desired to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby nunc pro tunc October 21, 1997; and

WHEREAS, to correct the Erroneous Assignment, pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(b), Reed has caused to be drafted and recorded this Corrected Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to InfoMentis, Inc. nunc pro tunc October 21, 1997;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Reed has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto InfoMentis, Inc, its successors, and assigns, her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Demotechniques mark and registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past, present, or future infringement thereof nunc pro tunc October 21, 1997.

This agreement will be deemed to have an effective date of October 21, 1997 on which the transfer of rights from Reed to InfoMentis, Inc. shall be deemed to have occurred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reed has caused this document to be executed on its behalf this <u>29th</u> day of December, 2010.

Vendy F Reed as individual

# **EXHIBIT A**

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wendy F. Reed, an individual residing at 12410 Charlotte Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201 (hereinafter "Reed"), is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark registration:

U.S. Trademark

Registration Number

**Registration Date** 

**DEMOTECHNIQUES** 

2,090,245

August 19, 1997

WHEREAS, InfoMentis Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter "InfoMentis Group"), having a place of business at 1750 Founders Parkway, Suite 160, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to acquire the entire rights to the above-mentioned trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reed has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto InfoMentis Group, its successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, including all rights, title, and interest therein, including the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past, present, or future infringement thereof.

This agreement will be deemed to have an effective date of October 21, 1997 on which the transfer of rights from Reed to InfoMentis Group shall be deemed to have occurred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reed has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the <u>30</u>th day of <u>0ctober</u>, 2002.

Wendy F. Reed, an Individual

STATE OF A ) ss COUNTY OF COLD )

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>OCTO</u>, 2002 before me personally appeared Wendy F. Reed, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

0582043.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 12/30/2010**